P19000085755

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

100336256321

11/19/19--01001--003 ++97.50

FILED 2010 NOV 18 PM 3: 43 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEEL FLORID

Office Use Only

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

. .

.

for

WELLS CBD, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is:

WELLS CBD, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

The principal place of business address:

4514 SW 195th STREET MIRAMAR, FL. US 33029

The mailing address of the corporation is:

4514 SW 195th STREET MIRAMAR, FL. US 33029

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS THE SHAREHOLDERS UNDERTAKE.

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is::

100,000

ARTICLE FIVE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

STORMY WELLINGTON 4514 SW 195th STREET MIRAMAR, FL. US 33029

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: STORMY WELLINGTON

. .

ARTICLE SIX

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

STORMY WELLINGTON, CEO 4514 SW 195th STREET MIRAMAR, FL. US 33029

ARTICLE SEVEN

The name and address of the incorporator is:

PRECIOUS ANDERSON 1100 SPRING STREET, SUITE 730 ATLANTA, GA 30309

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for s. 817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation for this corporation and every year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

This the 7th of November 2019.

Signature of Incorporator: PRECIOUS ANDERSON